Introduced by Council President Freeman:

RESOLUTION 2022-595-A

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBER JU'COBY PITTMAN AS A DESIGNATED MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, AS A FIRST TERM COUNCIL MEMBER, FOR A TERM CONCURRENT WITH THE REMAINING YEARS OF HER FIRST ELECTED TERM OF OFFICE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in order to fully participate and benefit from membership in the Florida Association of Counties, Ordinance 2017-97-E authorized two Council Members to attend the Florida Association of Counties meetings; and

WHEREAS, Council Rule 1.306 provides that the City Council President shall appoint a first term Council Member to serve on the Florida Association of Counties; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby confirms the Council President's appointment of Council Member Ju'Coby Pittman as a designated member of the Florida Association of Counties, as a first term council member, for a term concurrent with the remaining years of her first elected term of office.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption by the Council.

GC-#1508829-v1-FAC-Pittman.docx